Code X0 Y10

D65 94.81 100.0
520_705 75.92 75.74
380_520 18.79 24.15

D50 96.72 99.99
520_705 82.54 78.93
380_520 14.08 20.96

P40 101.75 100.0
520_705 90.46 82.05
380_52011.18 17.84

AOO 111.15100.0
520_705 105.05 87.25
380_5205.98 12.64

E0O 99.99 99.99
520_705 82.17 77.89
380_520 17.71 22.0

C00 97.28 99.99
520_705 76.86 75.49
380_520 20.32 24.4

P00 102.37 99.99
520_705 87.97 80.37
380_520 14.29 19.52

Q00 97.64 100.0
520_705 76.47 75.45
380_520 21.07 24.44

Z10

X10 Y10
107.330.313 0.33
0.68 0.498 0.497
106.530.125 0.161

81.41 0.347 0.359
0.66 0.509 0.486
80.66 0.121 0.181

64.44 0.382 0.375
0.61 0.522 0.473
63.77 0.12 0.192

35.19 0.451 0.405
0.52 0.544 0.452
34.64 0.112 0.237

100.0 0.333 0.333
0.64 0.511 0.484
99.26 0.127 0.158

116.140.31 0.319
0.63 0.502 0.493
115.390.126 0.152

81.25 0.36 0.352
0.61 0.52 0.475
80.55 0.124 0.17

118.420.308 0.316
0.67 0.501 0.494
117.630.129 0.149

A10

Bio CaB,10 @10 bio haB,10 id
0.0 00 0.0 0948 -0.429 0
411 3224 325 1.002 -0.003 82

-4.11 -32.24325 0.777 -1.764 262

00 00 0.0 0967 -0.325 0
6.19 25.43 26.18 1.045 -0.003 76
-6.19 -25.4326.18 0.671 -1.539 256

0.0 00 0.0 1.017 -0.257 O
6.96 20.9 22.03 1.102 -0.002 71
-6.96 -20.9 22.03 0.626 -1.429 251

00 00 00 1111 -014 O
8.06 12.07 14.52 1.203 -0.002 56
-8.06 -12.0714.52 0.473 -1.095 236

00 00 00 099 -04 O
428 309 31.19 1.054 -0.003 82
-4.28 -30.9 31.19 0.805 -1.804 262

00 00 0.0 0972 -0.464 0
3.42 34.81 34.98 1.018 -0.003 84
-3.42 -34.8134.98 0.832 -1.89 264

00 00 00 1.023 -0.3250
5.69 25.87 26.49 1.094 -0.003 77
-5.69 -25.8726.49 0.732 -1.65 257

00 00 00 0976 -0.473 0
2.79 35.47 3558 1.013 -0.003 85
-2.79 -35.4735.58 0.862 -1.925 265

Ad
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Ac

13
393

2405
805

2076
807
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881

13
805

192
894

w4
807

192
383

fgh40-3n YAB, YB, Dxx, 10°-CIE




